			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FOFM PTD-1595 MED (Re. 6-93) 12.27.99 R' 04-20-2	000	I SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $\mathcal{A} \stackrel{\mathcal{A}}{\to} \mathcal{O} \stackrel{\mathcal{O}}{\to} \mathcal{O} \stackrel{\mathcal{O}}{\to$		•	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101326	162	attached origina	I documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name ar		ceiving party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tulsa Winch, The.	Name:	Delaware 1	apital For	mation, d
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? I Yes X No	Internal A	Address: <u>SL1</u>	ite Ica	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment APR 1 4 2000 Herger	Street Ac	ldress: <u>140</u>	3 FOULK	Road
Security Agreement BADEMARY Change of Name				1000 ···
Other	City: <u>W</u> ,I	mington	State: Delaur	ACCIP: 143(-3
Execution Date: <u>Lecember Loth 1999</u>	Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🛯 Ye	s 🗆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 • 1	n de la compañía de l En el compañía de la c En el compañía de la c		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	on, the execution	n date of the app	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
08/94,380				
09/ 0L1, 193 Additional numbers	I ttached?   Yes	No	. :	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and patents in	volved:
Name: William 5 Derman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: 30 Bracen Building	A Enclo	osed		
	🗆 Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 406 3. Boulder	8. Deposit	account numbe	r:	
City: TULSA State: OK ZIP: 74103	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by dep	osit account)
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	nation is true an	d sorrect and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
William S. Ixonian Name of Person Signing	Signature	tern		<u> </u>
Total number of pages includir Mail documents to be recorded wit				
Commissioner of Patents &		ssignments		

REEL: 010699 FRAME: 0918

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Tulsa Winch, Inc., is the owner of the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

Title	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
Dual Piston Swing Brake System For Cranes	08/941,380	Sept. 30, 1997
Side Load Sensor	09/067,193	April 27, 1998

AND WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.,1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Willmington, Delaware, 19803, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title, and interest in and to the applications and in and to any and all inventions disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tulsa Winch, Inc., does hereby sell and assign to the said Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said applications described above and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof;

Tulsa Winch, Inc., also hereby sells to the said Delaware Capital Formation Inc., all of the foreign rights to the inventions disclosed in said applications in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Tulsa Winch, Inc., further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

12/6/99 Date

Purtsa Winch, Inc. Steve Oden Vice President, Marketing and Sales

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) COUNTY OF TULSA )

) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underline{b^{++}}$  day of November, 1999.

Mark E. Bloken Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2002

[SEAL]

... TulWin\Assignment of Patents

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999**